

## Queensland Government Gazette

## **EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 384]

## WEDNESDAY 8 JULY 2020

[No. 71

## NOTICE OF CONSULTATION ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT RULES UNDER THE PLANNING ACT 2016, SECTIONS 69 and 10

I, the Honourable Cameron Dick MP, Treasurer, Minister for Infrastructure and Planning, do hereby notify that, pursuant to sections 69 and 10 of the Planning Act 2016 (Planning Act), I propose to make amendments to the Development Assessment Rules (DA Rules).

Copies of the proposed amendments to the DA Rules are available for inspection and collection free of charge from Queensland Treasury at 1 William Street, Brisbane or online at www.qld.gov.au/planningsupportmeasures.

Any person may make a written submission about the proposed amendments to the DA Rules. The submission must be a properly made submission under the Planning Act to be accepted.

A properly made submission must:

- be made to the Minister
- be received on or before Friday 7 August 2020
- be in writing and signed by each person who made the submission
- state the name and residential or business address of each person who made the submission
- state the grounds of the submission and the facts and circumstances relied on in support of the grounds.

Electronic submissions may be made provided they include the full name and email address (or other address) of the submitter and online at bestplanning@dsdmip.qld.gov.au.

Written submissions should be made by:

Post: DA Rules Feedback

Planning Group, Queensland Treasury

GPO Box 611

**BRISBANE QLD 4001** 

For further information, please email bestplanning@dsdmip.qld.gov.au.

CAMERON DICK MP Treasurer Minister Infrastructure and Planning This page has been left blank intentionally